
  February 3, 2026 
  BZA  
  Regular Meeting  
 

RESOLUTION OF THE ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING 
OF THE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS FOR THE TOWN OF WARRENTON 

 
WHEREAS, Warrenton, VA (Hereinafter "the Town") is a municipal corporation located within the 

County of Fauquier; and  
 
WHEREAS, the Board of Zoning Appeals for the Town of Warrenton is meeting in its 

organizational session and desires to adopt certain resolutions to establish a regular meeting schedule; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Board of Zoning Appeals met at its regularly scheduled meeting on February 3, 

2026 and, pursuant to the general laws of the Commonwealth, desires to adopt the following resolution; 
and 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Zoning Appeals for the Town of 
Warrenton that the members of the Board of Zoning Appeals shall meet in regular session on the first (1st) 
Tuesday of each month at 5:00 p.m. at Town Hall, 21 Main Street, Warrenton, Virginia, unless otherwise 
provided, pursuant to Section § 15.2-1416 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended, and the current 
Board of Zoning Appeals By Laws, to wit 

 
Tuesday, January 6, 2026 
Tuesday, February 3, 2026 
Tuesday, March 3, 2026 
Tuesday, April 7, 2026 
Tuesday, May 5, 2026 
Tuesday, June 2, 2026 
Tuesday, July 7, 2026 
Tuesday, August 4, 2026 
Tuesday, September 1, 2026 
Tuesday, October 6, 2026 
Wednesday, November 5, 
2026 
Tuesday, December 8, 2026 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Votes: 
Ayes:   
Nays:   
Absent from Vote:   
Absent from Meeting:   
 
For Information: 
Town Clerk  
 
ATTEST:      
  Town Recorder  
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